United States of America United States Patent and Trademark Office



Reg. No. 6,952,981

Registered Jan. 17, 2023

Int. Cl.: 35, 37, 39, 41, 42, 45

Service Mark

Principal Register

UDIG NY, INC. (NEW YORK CORPORATION) 6706 COLLAMER ROAD

EAST SYRACUSE, NEW YORK 13057

CLASS 35: Operation of one-call service telephone communication centers for others for the purpose of connecting excavators and consumers to utility companies to mark the location of underground facilities prior to excavation for the purpose of preventing damage to underground utilities as a result of excavation

FIRST USE 3-8-2022; IN COMMERCE 3-8-2022

CLASS 37: Providing information related to the installation, maintenance, and repair of underground utilities including information as to the location of underground utilities

FIRST USE 3-8-2022; IN COMMERCE 3-8-2022

CLASS 39: Public utility services, namely, providing data as to the location of underground utilities for the purposes of installation, maintenance, excavation and repair of underground utilities

FIRST USE 3-8-2022; IN COMMERCE 3-8-2022

CLASS 41: Educational services, namely, seminars, classes, workshops, and online conferences for utility contractors, excavators, and consumers in the field of excavation in relation to the water, sewer, gas, electric, and telecommunications industries

FIRST USE 3-8-2022; IN COMMERCE 3-8-2022

CLASS 42: Providing temporary use of a non-downloadable web application for supporting municipal and utility excavation project collaboration; Connecting excavators and consumers through one-call service centers which contact utility companies to mark the location of underground facilities prior to excavation for the purpose of preventing damage to underground utilities as a result of excavation

FIRST USE 3-8-2022; IN COMMERCE 3-8-2022

CLASS 45: Providing safety information services to excavators, contractors, design engineers, and home and property owners, namely information of safety risks and data concerning the existence and location of underground installations in areas of planned excavation

FIRST USE 3-8-2022; IN COMMERCE 3-8-2022



Katherine Kelly Vidal

Director of the United States
Patent and Trademark Office



arcs to the top right of the broken circle all of which is to the left of the stylized wording "UDIG NY" with a bullet point separating the phrases "UDIG" and "NY".

No claim is made to the exclusive right to use the following apart from the mark as shown: "NY" $\,$

SER. NO. 97-110,995, FILED 11-05-2021

Page: 2 of 3 / RN # 6952981